Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Analytical Instruments, Inc.	12/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agilent Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	900 South Taft Avenue
Internal Address:	Bldg E, MS Legal
City:	Loveland
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80537

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5227135
Patent Number:	5310683
Patent Number:	5330714
Patent Number:	5424217
Patent Number:	5501981
Patent Number:	5661036
Patent Number:	5935519
Patent Number:	6103095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500408486

(970)635-6836 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9706356861 Phone:

Email: judy_rodriguez@agilent.com

Correspondent Name: Judy Rodriguez Address Line 1:

900 South Taft Avenue

PATENT

REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0276

Address Line 2: Bldg E, MS Legal
Loveland, COLORADO 80537

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE ACQUISITION

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judy Rodriguez

Total Attachments: 4
source=GE Analytical Assignment#page1.tif
source=GE Analytical Assignment#page2.tif
source=GE Analytical Assignment#page3.tif
source=GE Analytical Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0277

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of the 121 day of December 2006 ("Effective Date"), between GE Analytical Instruments, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Colorado ("Assignor"), and Agilent Technologies, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof between Assignor and Assignee (the "APA"), Assignor agreed to assign or cause to be assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including that recited in the APA), it is hereby agreed by and between the Parties as follows:

Capitalized terms used in this Assignment which are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the APA.

- 1. Assignor hereby grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee, by execution hereof, (a) the Patents listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Assigned Patents") and (b) all unregistered trademarks and trade names used exclusively with the Product Line (as defined in the APA), including the marks listed on Schedule B hereto (the "Assigned Trade Names"), together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, including any and all rights, priorities and privileges of Assignor provided under United States, state or foreign law, or multinational law, compact, treaty, protocol convention or organization, with respect to the foregoing ("Related Rights" which together with the Assigned Patents and Assigned Trade Names are collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property").
- 2. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the Intellectual Property.
- 3. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to any and all rights of Assignor to obtain reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions or other legal protections arising solely from the Assigned Patents and Related Rights that are or may be secured in any relevant jurisdiction anywhere in the world, including (but not limited to) the United States, its territories and possessions, now or hereinafter in effect.
- 4. The Intellectual Property is conveyed subject to any and all licenses, permissions, consents or other rights that may have been granted by Assignor or its predecessors-in-interest with respect thereto prior to the Effective Date.
- 5. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

1334095v1

Page 1 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date above first written.

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
By: MillMoll	
Name: Michael R. McMullen	
Title: Vice-President and General Manage	er
GE ANALYTICAL INSTRUMENTS, INC.	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

Page 2 of 6

Eric Pedersen

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date above first written.

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Name: Title: _ GE ANALYTICAL INSTRUMENTS, INC. Name: Eric P. Pederson

Page 2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0280

Schedule A

U.S Pat. No.: 5,227,135

U.S Pat. No.: 5,310,683

U.S Pat. No.: 5,330,714

U.S Pat. No.: 5,424,217

U.S Pat. No.: 5,501,981

U.S Pat. No.: 5,661,036

U.S. Pat. No.: 5,935,519

U.S Pat. No.: 6,130,095

All foreign counterpart patent and/or pending patent applications of all the above-listed US patents.

Page 3 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020174 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 11/29/2007